Notice of Interest Sub. S-hldr (Section 137 of CA 2016)

CN ASIA CORPORATION BHD

Particulars of Substantial Securities Holder

Name	VFIVE GROUP SDN. BHD.
Address	No.8 Jalan Kilang Midah Taman Midah Kuala Lumpur 56000 Wilayah Persekutuan Malaysia.
Company No.	201301001149 (1030986-W)
Nationality/Country of incorporation	Malaysia
Descriptions (Class)	Ordinary Shares
Name of registered holder	Maybank Nominees (Tempatan) Sdn. Bhd. Pledged Securities Account for VFive Group Sdn. Bhd.
Address of registered holder	8th Floor, Menara Maybank, 100 Jalan Tun Perak, 50050 Kuala Lumpur

Date interest acquired & no of securities acquired

Date interest acquired	02 Feb 2023
No of securities	35,514,000
Circumstances by reason of which Securities Holder has interest	 Acquisition of 17,757,000 shares pursuant to private placement exercised by VFive Group Sdn. Bhd. Acquisition of 17,757,000 shares pursuant to private placement exercised by Datuk Haji Mohd Syafiq Bin Abdullah, indirect deemed interest by virtue of Datuk Haji Mohd Syafiq Bin Abdullah interest in VFive Group Sdn. Bhd.
Nature of interest	Direct and Indirect Interest

Total no of securities after change

Direct (units)	17,757,000
Direct (%)	7.983
Indirect/deemed interest (units)	17,757,000
Indirect/deemed interest (%)	7.983
Date of notice	07 Feb 2023
Date notice received by Listed Issuer	07 Feb 2023

Company Name	CN ASIA CORPORATION BHD
Stock Name	CNASIA
Date Announced	07 Feb 2023
Category	Notice of Interest of Substantial Shareholder Pursuant to Section 137 of CA 2016
Reference Number	CS1-03022023-00002